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Application to vary a premises licence under the Licensing Act 2003
PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS FIRST

Before completing this form please read the guidance notes at the end of the form. If you are completing
this form by hand please write legibly in block capitals. In all cases ensure that your answers are inside the
boxes and written in black ink. Use additional sheets if necessary.

You may wish to keep a copy of the completed form for your records.

{Insert name(y) af applicant)

being the premises licence holder, apply to vary a premises licence under section 34 of the Licensing
Act 2003 for the premises described in Part 1 below :

______________________________________________________

Premises licence number
PL0O348

Part 1 — P;'emises‘ Details

Posta! address of premises or, if none, ordnance survey map reference or descrip_tion'
Thomas Hughes Memorial Hall, Broad Street, Uffington, Oxfordshire

Post town Faringdon | Postcode SN7 7RA
Telephone number at premises (if any) 01367 820264 (soon to be removed)
Non-domestic rateable value of premises £8,200

Part 2 — Applicant details

Daytime contact
telephone number

———i———
e

E-mail address (optional)

Current postal address if different
from premises address

Post town Faringdon ' l Postcode | SN7 7RN
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" Part 3 - Variation

Please tick as approptiate
Do you want the proposed variation to have effect as soon as possible? Yes -

If not, from what déte do you want the variation 1o take effect? ﬁ) D\ WMITI | : ¥Y Y!YT ]

Please describe briefly the nature of the proposed variation (Please see guidance note 1)

Extend the sale by retail of alcohol for consumption on the premises from Thursday to Saturday inclusive,
Noon to 11:30pm and Sunday Noon to 6:00pm to Monday to Saturday inclusive, Noon to 11:30pm and
Sunday Noon to 6:00pm : '

Extend regulated entertainment to include the projection of films.

If your proposed variation would mean that 5,000 or more people are
expected to attend the premises at any one time, please state the number Not applicable j
expected 10 attend: ‘




Part 4 Operating Schedule

Please complete those parts of the Operating Schedule below which would be subject to change if this
application to vary is successful. S : :

Provision of regulated entertainment : Please tick all that apply
a)  plays (if ticking yes, fill in box A) ]
by films (if ticking yes, fill in'b.ox B) X
¢)  indoor sporting events (if ticking yes, fill in box C) ]
d)  boxing or wrestling entertziinﬁ:ent (if ticking yes, fill in box D) O
e) live music (if ticking yes, fill in box E) | C}
f)  recorded music (if tickiné yes, fill in box F) D
g) performances of dance (if ticking yes, fitl in box G) ]
) a_nyt_hir!g ofa similgr description fo that falling within (e), (f) or (g) !
(if ticking yes, fill in box H)

Provision of late night refreshment (if ticking yes, fill in box I) _ l:l
.Sale by retail of alcohol (if ticking yes, fill in box N | X

In all cases complete boxes K, L and M




B

Films Will the exhibition of films take place indoors of :
Standard days and timings | outdoors or both — please tick (please read guidance Indoors X
(please read guidance note | note 2)
6) Qutdoors []
Day Start Finish Both 1
Mon 12:00 | 2330 { Please give further details here (please read guidance note 3)
' : A film club is to be formed to show films probably once 2 month during the
| winter months '
Tue 12:00 | 23:30 '
Wed 18:00 | 23:30 | State any seasonal variations for the exhibition of films (please read
guidance note 4)
(not applicable)
Thur | 18:00 | 23:30
Fri 18:00 | 23:30 | Non standard timings. Where you intend to use the premises for the
exhibition of films at different times to those listed in the columa on the left,
please list (please read guidance note 5)
Sat 1800 | 2330 (not applicable)

Sun




Supply of alcohol Will the supply of aleohol be for consumption - On the
Standard days and timings | please tick {please read guidance note 7) premises X
(please read guidance note '
6) ' | Off'the
premises O
Day Start Finish o ' Both |
Mon 12:00 | 23:30 State any seasonal variations for the suppiy of alcohol (please read
: guidance note 4) ,
(not applicable)
Tue |12:00 |23:30
Wed | 12:00 | 23:30
Thur 12:00 2330 | Non-standard timings. Where you intend to use the premises for the
supply of alcohol at different times to those listed in the column on the
left, please list (please read guidance note 5)
Fri 12:00 7330 {not applicable)

Sat 12:00 | 23:30

Sun 12:00 1§ 18:00

K

Please highlight any adult entertainment or services, activities, other entertainment or matters
ancillary to the use of the premises that may give rise to concern in respect of children (please read
guidance note 8).

{(unchanged)




L

Hours premises are open
to the public
Standard days and timings
{please read guidance note

State any seasonal variations (please read guidance note 4)

6)
Day | Start | Finish
Mon | 09:00 | 24:00
Tue. | 09:00 | 24:00
Wed | 09:00 | 24:00
Non standard timings. Where you intend the premises to be open to the
- public at different times from those listed in the column on the left,
Thur 1 09:00 | 24:00 | please list (please read guidance note 5) .
Fri 09:00 | 24:00
{ Sat 09:00 1§ 24:00
Sun 09:00 | 24:00

| Please identify those conditions currently imposed on the licence which you believe could be removed as a

consequence of the proposed variation you are seeking,
{unchanged)




Please tick as appropriate
X

e | have enclosed the premises licence

® [ have enclosed the relevant part of the ptemises licence

If you havé not ticked one of these boxes, please fill in reasons for not including the licence or part of it

helow

Reasons why I have not enclosed the premises licence or relevant part of premises licence.




M

Describe any additional steps you intend to take to promote the four licensing obje'ctives as a result of the
proposed variation:

a) General —all four licensing objectives (b, ¢, d and e) (please read guidance note 9)

(unchanged)

b) The prevention of crime and disorder

(unchanged)

¢) Public safety

(unchanged)

d) The preventioﬁ of public'nuisance

{un changed)

¢) The protection of children from harm

(unchanged)




Checklist:
Please tick o indicate agreement
e | have made or enclosed payment of the fee. X

® [ have sent copies of this application and the plan to responsible authorities and others where
applicable.

e [ understand that 1 must now advertise my application.
® | have enclosed the premises licence or relevant part of it or explanation.

S

o [ understand that if I do not comply with the above requirements my application will be
rejected,

T 1S AN OFFENCE, LIABLE ON SUMMARY CONVICTION TO A FINE NOT EXCEEDING
LEVEL 5 ON THE STANDARD SCALE, UNDER SECTION 158 OF THE LICENSING ACT 2003,
TO MAKE A FALSE STATEMENT IN OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION.

Part 5 — Signatares (please read guidance note 10)
Signature of applicant (the current premises licence holder) or applicant’s solicitor or other duly

authorised agent (please read guidance note 11). If signing on behalf of the applicant, please state in
what capacity.

v
v
vy
v

Signature
o - -
P
Date /Z)“/ /ﬂ » "pr""’ 20; 3
4 ] ‘ 5/
Capacity Chairman Management Committee, DP§. '

Where the premises licence is jointly held, signature of 2nd applicant (the current premises licence
holder) or 2nd appiicant’s solicitor or other authorised agent (please read guidance note i2). If
signing on behalf of the applicant, please state in what capacity.

Signature

Date

Capacity

Contact name (where not previously given) and address for correspondence associated with this
application (please read guidance note 13)
As part 2

Post town l ' Post code T
Telephone number (if any) l

If you would prefer us to correspond with you by e-mail, your e-mail address (optional)
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Licensing Office PP ' '

s g Abbey House  Ewmal: -
va ’ e ' o Abbey Close’ licensing.unit@whitehorsedc.gov.uk
iy = : ~ Abingdon . whitehorsedc.gov.uk
of White Horse  oxiqaje

Part 1- Pa‘emlses Defails .

POSTAL ADDRESS OF PREMISES OR IF NONE, ORDNANCE SURVEY MAP REFERENCE OR DESCRIPTION .

Thomas Hughes Memorial Hall | L =
Broad Street, Uffington, Faringdon, OXON, SN7 7RA. ' . o = : - Telephone 01367 820264

| WHERE THE LICENGE IS TIME LIMITED THE DATE:
; Not applicable

LIGENSABEE ,_=CTIVITIES AUIHORISED BY THE LICENCE
-a performance ofa play

- an Indoor sporting event

- a boxing or wrestling entertainment

- a performance of live music

- any playing of recorded music

- a performance of dance

- entertainment of a similar description to that falllng within a performance of live musm any playing of recorded music ora
performance of dance

- entertainment facllities for making music
- enteriainment facilities for dancing
- entertainment of a simllar description to that falling within entertainment facilities for maklng music or dancing

» the sale by retall of alcohol

- Activity (and Area If applicable) Description Time From Time To

‘ A. Performance of a play (Indoors)

" Monday o Sunday 9:00am . Midnight
€. Indoor sporting Vev_enti _ _ -
: Monday to Sunday 9:00am Midnight
D. Boxing or wrestling entertainment (Indoors}
Monday to Sunday 9:00am Midnight
E. Performance of live music {Indoors)
' - Monday to Sunday _ 9:00am Midnight
F. Playing of recorded music (Indoors)
Monday to Sunday 9:00am ~  Midnight
G. Performance of dance (Indodrs) - ‘
Monday to Sunday 9:00am Midnight
H. Entertainment of a similar description to that falling within E, F, or G (Indoors)
Monday to Sunday " D:00am Midnight
f l. Provision of faclimes for making music (Indoors)
Monday to Sunday &:00am Midnight
g N | {0

Printed® b}j' LalPac on 24 Ocl 2008 ﬂ! 1Q Qjél

M 4
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nita Hovse District Councll, Abbey House. Abingdon, DX14 33 - 71O 1as0se f;



Licénsing Office

: . ~ Abbey House E-mall: . :
va ’ e ' - _ Ab_be_y ClO_Sé licensing. unlt@whltehorsedc gov.uk

L o oamsE. s - Abingdon . www.whitehorsedc.gov.uk :
of Wh'te Horse - B OX“]?I- DE whitehorsodz.gov.u

. 5.?7-'“."-55.?' THE LIGENGE AUTHORISES THE CARRYING OUT OF LICENSABLE ACTIVITIES contirved ..

Activity (and Area if applicable) - Description ' Tims From TImeT
J. Provision of facilities for dancing {Indoors) T T
- Monday to Sunday 9'()Oam - Midnight
K Provision of facilities for entertainment of a similar description to that falllng wnthin I or J (Indoors)
Monday to Sunday -8 00am Midnight
M. The sale by retail of alcohol for consumption ON the premises only . : : R
‘ Thursday to Saturday Noon 11:30pm See Cornditions
. Sunday - Noon 6:00pm See Conditions

Description . e Time From Time Ta -
Monday to Sunday - Midnight Midnight = No Fixed Times

- M. The sale by retall of alcohol for consumptlon ON the premlses only

Part 2

Thomas Hughes Memorial Hail Broad Street Ufﬁngton OXON, SN7 ?RA
Telephone 01 357 820264

Licence No. PA0779 - Issued by Vale of White Horse

EX 1: MANDATORY CONDITIONS

M1: No supply of alcohol may be made under the Premises Licence;
(a) at a time when there is no Designated Premises Supervisor in respect of the Premises Licence, or
(b) at a time when the Designated Premises Supervisor does not hold a Personal Licence or his Personal Licence is

suspended.
. Ty
B - { Y
prmtecj T?}Lalpjc on 24 Oct 2008 af 1Q ifa Horse Districl Cooncll, Abbey Housa, Abingdon, O3CHd 3R PLO34BIBO38 Page 2 Ofo




Lidensing Office

i Abbey House E-mail:
va’e Abbey Close licensing.unit@whitehorsedc.gov.uk
" Abingdon www.whitehorsede.gov.uk
of White Horse 0OX14 3JE

M2 Everysupply of alcohol under the PremlsesLicencemust be made or authonsedby a person who hoids a
Personal Licencs. ‘

M3: Where Door Supervisors are required when the premises is open for any licensable activity’, they shouid all be
individually registered with the Security Industry Authority.

ANNEX 2: PEL & THEATRE CONDITIONS
- As attached.

ANNEX 3: OTHER PEL CONDITIONS

The maximum number of person resorting to these premises at any one time in connection with this licence shall be
restricted 250 whole premises owing to foilet facilities.

Seated audience in accordance with seating plans:-

Main Hali 'A’ when used alone 250; 'B' when used with small hall 175
'C' seating for music hall 135

'D’ seating for small hall 75

ANNEX 4: OPERATING SCHEDULE

A: General - all four licensing objectives

This extension to the premises licence will be utllised for public community fundra|5|ng events only. Because of the
iimited number of TENs that can be issued, this has affected the income of the hall so this is how the management

committee intend to address the problem. Organisers of private functions will have to submit a TEN as they do now.

ANNEX 5: COUNCIL CONDITIONS
1: Supply of Alcoho! on the premises limited to a maximum of 25 days in the calender year.

2: Disposal of waste bottles into external receptacles must not occur between the hours of 23:00 and 7:30am

ANNEX 6: PLAN
As attached..

Signature of Authorised Officer

) Yy,

&y £
F’rintéd’l) LalPac on 24 Oct 2008 at 10,04 .

i :d? O\i\f’i‘ﬁti—} Horse Distict Councll, Abbay Houss, Abingdon, 014 2JE

PLO346/8038 ‘f"ﬁéagj”e 3ofs
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Licensing unit - Fwd: Thomas Hughes Memorial Hall - Alteration to vary a
premises licence

From: Licensing unit
To: Kate Fisher ‘
Subject: Fwd: Thomas Hughes Memorial Hall - Alteration to vary a premises licence

>>> John Henville <john@henville.net> 18/01/2013 14:51 >>>
We have recently seen notice of an application to vary the Premises Licence for the Thomas Hughes
Memorial Hall. With some regret, we wish to lodge a response.

My wife and | live at Brockwood, The Green, Uffington some 140yds immediately to the north of the hall
(see attached). The significance of this position is that there is nothing but light vegetation between our
house {and particularly our bedroom) and the main door and car park of the hall. Even more significantly
we are directly opposite the main hall’s double fire doors which are routinely opened during events for
ventilation and/or other purposes.

Because of this position we are exposed to any noise from the hall.

To date, such problems as we have experienced, have largely been limited to Friday and Saturday nights.
These are the occasions when the hall hosts events involving a combination of amplified music, alcohol and
full use of the time limits under the current license arrangements {typically parties, weddings, discos etc.).
The nuisance on these occasions takes the form of extremely loud music through to 23.30 - midnight
followed by noise associated with clearing up the hall {often exacerbated by the fire doors being opened
for the disco/band to load vans etc) and noise generated by ‘merry’ departing guests (e.g. shouting, car
doors/engines etc). We endeavour to be tolerant but we would be reluctant to see any increase.

Our concern is that altering the Premises Licence so as to increase the late night availability of alcohol in
the hall on weekdays will increase the potential for noise nuisance of this kind. We accept that this may not
he the current expectation of the licensee but circumstances {and licensees) do change. We do not hold an
outright aversion to alcohol being available during the week but we would argue that an earlier cut-off
than that requested in the application (say 22.00} would be both sufficient and appropriate.

For the record, we have no objection to the addition of film shows to the list of permitted functions.

If you require this submission in any other format (e.g. written), or if it is deficient in any other respect,
please let us know.

Many thanks.

John & June Henville
Brockwood

The Green

Uffington

01367 820411

about:blank | 18/01/2013
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Kate Fisher - Re: Thomas Hughes Memorial Hall, Uffington

:  John Henville <john@henville.net>
sadate Fisher <kate.fisher@southandvale.govigk> wo oo e
TU20/012013 1424 0 T -
Subject: Re: Thomas Hughes Memorial Hall, Uffington

Dear Kate

Thanks also for the clarification. In fact, I think our understanding is in line with your summary
- except for the absence of reference (for reasons we understand) to the 12 TENS and the ability of
any hirer to dispense alcohol without licence if it is not charged for.

Our fundamental issue with this, and any other licence application relating to the hall, is the noise we
expetience from late night entertainment held in that building. There is a clear correlation between
this noise and the availability of alcohol and that is why this application in its current form causes us
concern. Whilst the maximum number of events limit is not to be increased, the utilisation of that
limit will be. If this results in midweek events running later as a consequence of alcohol being
available, we will suffer additional nuisance. Moreover, this additional noise would arise during the
working/school week rather than at the weekends when it is perhaps more easily tolerated.

We do accept that availability of alcohol will increase bookings during the week and thus improve
the financial viability of the hall — a film club accompanied by a (profit making) bar could be very
popular and we have no objection to that. What we do question is whether a village hall, located so

close to residential properties, should have {or even need) a licence to sell alcohol up to 11.30pm
during the working/school week.

You mentioned in your email the absence of previous complaints. We can’t speak for other residents
but it does seem to us that, given the construction of the hall, noise is more likely to escape through
the sides (windows, doors, and sloping tile roofs) of the hall, rather than from double—skinned brick
end walls. This alone would likely restrict the number of potential complainants, It is also the case,
as far as our immediate neighbours are concerned, that their master bedrooms are located at the back
of their properties whereas as ours is located at the front. I acknowledge that we haven’t previously
complained to the Vale about noise from the hall, but this is because we have deliberately tried to
avoid do so for fear of prejudicing the viability of the hall. However, we have raised it as a concern.
We have also complained to the Hall management as and when necessary. It is also the case that,
come 11.45pm when heavy bass music is thumping/blaring, there is little point anyway in picking up
the phone and trying to complain to the Vale, Once the event has finished, the nuisance has passed
and cannot subsequently be monitored. Also, no two events are the same, nor is the wind direction or
temperature, both of which can significantly influence the level of nuisance.

Still on the issue of complaining, we have previously suggested to the Hall that some form of noise
conirol (automatic power cut-off above specified noise levels) and somehow discouraging use of fire

doors for ventilation might mitigate the problem but, for various reasons, nothing could be/has been
done. |

Finally, as regards négotiation, we do believe there is scope for compromise (see previous email).
Unfortunately we received the notice of the application some time into the consultation period and

file://C:\Documents and Settingsikatef\lLocal Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\5107DBOAV... 30/01/2013



Page 2 of 3

just before we were due to leave the country on holiday. Thus a formal response to the application

was our only option within the available time frame. We certainly share your preference to avoid the
need for a licensing panel if at all possible.

Regards

John Henville

‘On 23 Tanuary 2013 17:19, Kate Fisher <kate fisher@sot

~Dear Mr Henville

I acknowledge receipt of your e-mail in respect of the premises licence variation for the
above premises.

I thought it would be worth spending a few moments clarifying a couple of things which
you may or may not already know. _

The premise licence currently in force permits the following activities to take place
during the stated times:

Performance of plays, indoors sporting events, boxing or wrestling, performance of
live music, playing of recorded music, performance of dance.. anything of a similar
description

Monday - Sunday 9am-Mldmght

Sale of Alcohol

Thursday - Saturday Noon-11:30pm

Sunday Noon-6pm

The only part that is being varied is the addition of the sale of aloohol on Mondays-
Wednesdays Noon-11:30pm.

I was also unsure if you were aware that the licence only permits the sales of alcohol up
to a maximum of 25 days in a calendar year. This will not change.

According to our files there have not been any complaints made against the premises
using their current licence. If problems were to occur in the future, they would be
investigated and if substantiated, it would be possible to review the premises licence
which may result in removing licensable activities or reducing the times in which they
can take place.

As [ said at the beginning of the e-mail, I just wanted to provide you with all relevant
information. If after reading this, you still wish to lodge an objection and we cannot
negotiate between parties, a licensing panel would need to be arranged (a panel of three
councillors) so this variation application can be determined.

Please contact me if you would like further clarification or wish to discuss this matter
further, If not, T would be grateful if you could send me a quick e-mail to let me know
whether your objection still stands

Kind Regards

Kate

Kate Fisher

Licensing Technical Officer

Legal & Democratic Services

Vale of White Horse District Council

Abbey House

Abingdon

Oxon OX14 3JE

file://CA\Documents and Settings\katef\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\5107DBYAV... 30/01/2013



Page 1 of 1

Liceils_ing unit - Licence ref. PL0348 - Uffington Village Hall

From:  "Brian Reid-Rutherford" <bwrr01@yahoo.co.uk>
To: <licensing.unit@whitehorsedc.gov.uk>

Date: 29/01/2013 15:22

Subject: Licence ref. PL0348 -‘Uffington Village Hall

Dear Sirs,

It has come to my notice that the Uffington Village Hall Committee, in the person of Mr. Paul Armishaw, are
again attempting to extend the licenSing agreement in respect of the sale of alcohol. We have been there
before, and | therefore, once again find it necessary to give you notice of objection. On the last occasion It

was necessary for us to attend a committee meeting in Ablngdon in person to achieve amicable settiement. |
do hope we do not have to do so again.

| live directly opposite the hall, across the green in Style Cottage, Upper Common Lane, and am affected
directly by the noise that comes from late night social events, when alcohol is sold, particularty in the summer
months, when the wide fire escapes are left open for ventilation.

| see from the application that there are two aspects. One of the requests is to allow the showing of films. The
other is to request an extension of permission for the sale of alcohol from 4 to 7 nights per week.

This objection relates solely to the mid-week sale of alcohol. | have no objection to the proposed showmg of
fitms. Indeed, | do not wish to abject to the sale of alcohol midweek per se. The requested timing is, however,
unreasonable within the context of a hall centred in a small quiet w!lage

If alcohol is sold until 11.30 pm, the consumption and related social activities continue beyond that time. After
that, there is the general noise of people leaving the hall, with slamming of car doors etc, and the sounds

related to the general clear up before departure, as required under the terms of hire. This, as you might well
imagine, goes on until well after mldmght

| understand that the application does not extend the total number of permitted events, but seeks to spread
them over 7 days per week, rather the “extended weekend” as present allowed. During the working week,
when people are have to be up early for work and school, | submit that this is unacceptable : people who
choose te live in a small village should be allowed proper, undisturbed sleep. We are not a town.

There is a Public House in the village and a Sports Club (located so as to not be a noise nuisance) both
licensed to sell alcohol all week.

Yours faithfully

Brian Reid-Rutherford
Style Cottage

Upper Common Lane
Uffington

SN7 7RU

file://C:\Documents and Settings\SharonC\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\5107ES1... ©30/01/2013



18, Craven Common
Uffington
Oxfordshire

SN7 7RN

18™ June, 2012

The Licensing unit

Vale of the White Horse District Council
Abbey House

Abbey Close

Abingdon

Ox14 3JE

FAQ Kate Fisher

Dear Ms Fisher,

__ A'FPEN:DM Ajﬂ

I understand that an application has been submitted for an
additional license for the Thomas Hughes Memorial Hall,
Uffington. Our premises back onto the common, with the back
garden directly facing the hall. I wish to state that we have NO
OBJECTION +to this license being given as it will be of benefit 1o
the village. We have never suffered any nuisance from events at

the hall,

Yours sincerely

Simon and Susan Saunders




Page 1 of 1

Licensing unit -_.Thomas Hall Memorial Hall Community Events Licences

From:  "Caroline" <cgrundy@gotadsl.co.uk>

To: <licensing unit@whitehorsedc.gov,uk>

Date: 03/02/2013 16:59 :

Subject: Thomas Hall Memorial Hall Community Events Licences
CC: "'Paul Armishaw" <paul@armishaw1110.fsworld.co.uk>

Dear Kate,

Paul Armishaw has asked me to let you know how the proposed changes te the THMH community licences
will affect me, as | live close to the village hall. :

My address is:
Craven Farm Cottage
Upper Common Lane
Uffington -

SN7 7RU

Tel: 01367 820727

| live directly opposite to the village hall on the other side of the common. | very rarely hear when a late night
event is on at the hall, and then only if the front windows are open or I'm in the front garden. The sound does
not bother me as it isn’t loud and the events always finish at 11:30pm at the latest. Even if the proposed
changes did increase the number of evening events held at the hall it would not cause me any inconvenience;
though as | understand it the number of licences hasn't increased it's just that they’ll be able to be used on all
days of the week instead of just Thursdays, Fridays and Saturdays, and as now on Sunday afternoons.

Please feel free to call me or email me if you wish to discuss this any further,

Many thanks
Caroline

file://C:\Documents and Settings\BrownR\Local Settings\Temp\XPngwise\S10E9787.... 04/02/2013




VWHDC: Licensing |

Pincroft
Utlington S e
SN77SB ' f
01367820417 o
johnanddenh@gmail.com Heceived
30" January, 2013,
- E
Ms. Kate Fisher,
Licensing Technical Officer, |
The Licensing Unit,
Vale of White Horse District Council,
Abbey House,
Abingdon,
OX14 3JE |
/ |
)Mi e e LOJ
/
Application to amend the license for the Thomas Hughes Memorial Hall

May I please, through you, make a representation to the licensing
tribunal in respect of the above application.

My wife and I have owned the above house since 1987. It is located on

- ‘The Green’, which is directly opposite the Thomas Hughes Memorial
Hall and well within sight and sound of it. There has never been an
occasion when activities in the Hall have been a nuisance to us. We have
no reason to oppose this application. We do, in fact, fully support it as
being beneficial to future use of the Hall, which is a vital component of
the social and recreational activities of the village.

Yours sincerely,
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Kate Pisher Pinnells

Licensing Technical Officer The Green

Legal & Democratic Services Faringdon

Vale of White Horse District Couneil Uf'fington

Abbey Houze : Oxon 8N7 75B
Abingdon p
Oxon X1, 378 18t February 2013

Re! Thomas Hughes Memorial Hall

The Bungalow is about 30 meires awey from the Thomas Hughes
Village Hall and have Lived here since February 1976.

I can truly say that there has been no trouble or noise
over the years when functions have been on in the Hall.
Maybe the sound of music during the Summer months when

the windows were open, but of ne nuisance.

Yours Jincerely

wr /c§’44 'ﬂ'.ri.c’_')'v/ﬁ;@ S
/ U

‘Mrs Barbara Hughes
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Kate Flsher Fwd Thomas Hughes Memorlal HaII Uffmgton Licence
Application

M

From; Licensing unit

To: Kate Fisher

Date: 05/02/2013 08:38

Subject: Fwd: Thomas Hughes Memorial Hall, Uffington: Licence Application

One from the inbox (unprinted}

Licensing
Legal & Democratic Services
" Vale of White Horse District Council

Tel: 01235 540570 / 540384 -
For textphone users add 18001 before you dial

Email : licensing. unlt@whltehorsedc gov.uk

Visit us at www.whitehorsedc.gov.uk

>>> “Wyard Eric (UK)“ <Eric.Wyard@02.COM> 04/02/2013 23:41 >>>
Dear K Fisher,

As a resident of The Green Uffington, | wholeheartedly support the licence amendment to provide:

1) The showing of films, and
2) The extended times for sale of alcohol

With the above, | see these will increase the viability'of the Hall - with extra income from activities

approved by the Hall Management Committee, and will offer additional facilities to the reSIdence of
Uffington (and surrounding villages).

With respect to noise, previous events have not been a cause for concern.

It is my understanding that the new licence will not extend the purchase of alcohol duration as persons are
currently able to apply for the proposed times via the Temporary Event Notice process.

Regards -
Eric

Eric Wyard

The Cottage On The Green
The Green

Uffington

Oxon

SN7 7SB

file://C:\Documents and Settings\katef\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\5110C4EFV... 05/02/2013
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This electronic message contains information from Telefonica UK or Telefonica Eurape which may be privileged or confidential. The
information is interded to be for the use of the Individual(s) or entity named above. if you are not the Intended recipient be aware that
any disclosure, copying distribution or use of the contents of this information is prohibited. If you have recelved this electronic fessage.
in error, please notify us by felephone or email. o ) ) .

Switchboard: +44 (3)113 272 20008}

Email: feedback@o2.com

Telefonica UK Limited 260 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire SL1 4DX Registered in England and Wales: 1743099, VAT number: GB 778
6037 85 :

Telefonica Europe plc 260 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire SL1 4DX Registered in England and Wales: 05310128, VAT number: GB 778
6037 85

Telefonica Digital Limited 260 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire SL1 4DX Registered in England and Wales: 7884976. VAT numbser: GB
778 6037 85 ‘ :

file://C:\Documents and Settings'\katef\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\5110C4EFV... 05/02/2013
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Kate Fisher - Fwd: Re: _Thomés Hughes Memorial Hall

I 7 = T o
From: Licensing unit

To: Kate Fisher

Date: (5/02/2013 08:37

Subject: Fwd: Re: Thomas Hughes Memorial Hall

Attachments: image006.jpg; Docl.pdf

One from the inbox (unprinted)

Licensing
l.egal & Democratic Services
Vale of White Horse Disfrict Council

Tel: 01235 540570/ 540384
For textphone users add 18001 before you dial

Email : licensing.unit@whitehorsedc.gov.uk

Visit us at www whitehorsedc.gov.uk
>>> Lilly and Vern Dunkley <landv@newhavend.co.uk> 04/02/2013 23:57 >>>

Dear Ms Fisher

RE: Premises License Variation - Thomas Hughes Memorial Hall

| have been made aware that one or two people are (or are intending) to object to the above application
for license variation. | do not know on what grounds they will object, but speculate that it is on the
grounds of noise and or nuisance.

As a close neighbour to the Thomas Hughes Memorlal Hall (THMH), | wish to state that in the 15 years |
have resided at my present address | have never been disturbed or had cause to complain about noise
resulting from events at the THMH.

My house is located in broad street [Newhaven, 4 Broad St SN7 7RA], on the opposite side of the road to
the Hall and less than 100m along the road. Line of sight, my home is just under 100m from the THMH,
with the bedroom used by my wife and |, on the same side of the house as the THMH — sea skefch map
helow or attached pdf file.

file://C\Documents and Settings\katef\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\5110C4BAV... 05/02/2013
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Licensing Act 2003 A PPENDI% 5

Application to vary a Premises Licence

To whom it may concern, take note that I, Paul Armishaw, give notice that | have
applied to Vale of White Horse District Council for a Premises Licence in respect
of Thomas Hughes Memorial Hall, Broad Street, Uffington, Oxon SN7 7RA, and
that | have applied to vary the conditions of the existing licence to:-

Extend regulated entertainment to include the projection of films.

In respect of the sale by retail of alcohol for consumption on the premises to
change it from (Thursday to Saturday inclusive, Noon to 23:30pm and Sunday
Noon to 6:00pm) and extend it to (Monday to Saturday inclusive, Noon to
11:30pm and Sunday Noon to 6:00pm).

Anyone wishing to object to these variations should give notice in writing to The
Licensing Officer, White Horse District Council, Licensing Unit, Abbey House,
Abingdon, Oxon, OX14 3JE before 4th February 2013 and where copy of the

application can be inspected between the hours of 9.00 a.m. and 4.00 p.m.
Monday to Friday.

it is an offence knowingly or reckiessly to make a false siatement in connection
with an application, and a person convicted of such an offence will be liable to a
fine up to £5000 based on a summary conviction.

Kk ok k ok ok kk ki




